RE FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-2005 39383	IEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark	
To the Commission	ner for Patents : Please record	d the attached original (documents or copy thereof.	0 F N
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)	.s. 567
Robert J. Brewer, Colin G. Lyden, Michael C.W. Coln		Name:	Analog Devices, Inc.	14 U 104€
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Add	dress: Norwood, Massachusetts	113014 11/04
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 22, 2004, January 12 & 17, 2005 		Street Address: One Technology Way Norwood, Massachusetts 02062		-
		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5 Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers a			
 Name and address of party to w Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & S 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2 	hom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C.	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission 	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mer is authorized to charge any	
Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & S 600 Atlantic Avenue	hom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C.	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the field of the field of	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & S 600 Atlantic Avenue	rhom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C. 206	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the field of the field of	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mer is authorized to charge any he enclosed payment to:	
 Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Second Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2 9. Statement and signature 	rhom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C. 206 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the 8. Deposit According ETHIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mer is authorized to charge any he enclosed payment to:	
 Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Si 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge an 	rhom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C. 206 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the 8. Deposit According ETHIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account ner is authorized to charge any ne enclosed payment to: ount No: 23/2825	
 Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & So 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original document. 	rhom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C. 206 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 finite (37 finite)) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the the ficiencies in the the the ficiencies in the the the the the the the the the the	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account ner is authorized to charge any ne enclosed payment to: ount No: 23/2825	
Concerning document should be Name: Steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & S. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i> <i>true copy of the original document.</i> Steven J. Henry Name of Person Signing	rhom correspondence e mailed: acks, P.C. 206 DO NOT USE of belief, the foregoing in	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 finite (37 finite)) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized The Commission deficiencies in the the commission deficiencies in the structure E THIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mer is authorized to charge any me enclosed payment to: ount No: 23/2825 and correct and any attached copy January 26, 2005 Date	

863273.1

PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s),

3

BREWER, ROBERT J LYDEN, COLIN G COLN, MICHAEL C. W.

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

ANALOG DEVICES, INC

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at

> One Technology Way P.O. Box 9106 Norwood Massachusetts 02062-9106 United States of America

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

SAMPLE AND HOLD APPARATUS

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of America which was filed by the undersigned on _______ and accorded application serial number ______; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement not been made.

.

PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0775

The undersigned hereby authorise Wolf Greenfield & Sacks PC to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

· · ·

Executed on: <u>22 Decenter</u> 2004 <u>FAA J. Brend</u> BREWER, ROBERT J.

Executed on: 12th January 2004 Ching dy A

Executed on: 17 / JAN UMPY 2004 REAL COLN, MICHAEL C. W.

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

.